
TflETYPE CORPORATION 
Skolcie, llllnoi,, U.S.A. 

28 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNIT (LESU) 

for 

SECTION 573-133-800TC 
Issue 2, July 1 ~ 

KEYIOARD SEND-RECEIVE ond RECEIVE-ONLY SETS 
PARTS 

c1953, 1961 ond 1965 by Teletype Corporotion. 
Al I rights reserved. 
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1 



SECTION 573- 133~00TC 

FIGURE CON :ENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

Container with Mounting Plotes and 20 152332 Motor Control Relay Assembly 20 
Componenh 3 21 165673 and 178307 Motor C,., trol 

2 Mounting Plates o'ld Components 4 Relay Anembl ies 21 
3 Mounting Plates and Componenh 22 165650 Motor Control ond Answer-Bock 

(Continued) 5 Control Relay Assembly 22 
4 COffiPonents for Unit with Elecrricol 23 176810 Answer-Sock Control Relay 

Noise Suppressor and Fi lament Assembly 23 
Trans former 6 24 176694 (Motor Control) ond 176698 

5 177076 Relay A,sembly 7 (Slow Release) Relay Auemblies 23 
6 19267 4 Relay Assembly 7 25 154732 ond 154779 Modificotion 
7 164503 Rectifier At~mb ly 8 Kits to odd o Relay Shift to ,n 
8 151999, 152950 ond 16236 1 Rect ifier Electricol Service Unit 24 

and Coble Assembl ies 9 26 164271 Electrica l Service Aaembly 25 
9 177010, 192669 ond 194369 Selecto r 27 173363 Modification Kit to Adopt o 

Magnet Driver Anembl ies (With 164271 Elect rical Service Assembly 
Open Line Detector) 10 for use in a Cabinet 25 

10 151822 line Relay Mounting Assembly 11 28 155558 DC Control Relay Assembly 26 
II 152623 ond 160226 Line Relay Mounting 29 159397 Modificotioo Kit to Convert the 

Assemblies 12 152623 Line Relay Mounting Assembly 
12 i572 16 Line Reloy Mounting Assembly 13 to the 160226 Assembly 26 
13 152625 Line Test Key Assembly 14 30 151995 and 152330 Modificotion Kits to 
14 152744 Line Test Key Assembly 14 odd line Pod Resistor to LESU 26 
15 Filt er ond Bell Assembly 15 31 Line Shunt Relay (New Sryle) 27 
16 163696 ond 163697 Relay Pone l 32 154747 Modif ication Kit to Equip on LESU 

Auemblies 16 for Continovs Spocing 27 
17 152021 ond 152624 Copocito.--Resistor 33 179472 Modifica tion Kit to :irovide 

Assemblies 17 Transmitter end Reperforotor Control 28 
18 151400, 153040 and 153251 Motor 34 Coble Components 29 

Control Assemblies 18 Numerical Index 30 
19 165687 Motor Contro l Relay Auembly 19 

Pag e 2 



I• ~~, Eort design ine 
I Y See Figure 31 ,. oy. 

fOf n~ styl•. 

151437--

@ 
151618--n 

2191---. 
7002- ~ 

15~ : 

~ 
'I /15t626 

152'.66J'\j' 

@152750 Coblt 

i151618 
.,() ' - 107398 '),, 

V 152465 zy 

~ 
1~© 

• • <li121249 

• 

;,-,;:;;:~,. Anembly In LESU . .S99SS 
, _, IMtoll - Speclfkot,on ·t1o the <!>173724 Modiflcotlon •.-~72< Modlfi«• ;on <_;t ;;:,,.. °"'let , 1~!~• :;,.w 

- I d • ONle, 2 wl,. •-" hod pm l,= ' d wo;,cont nue. the ••~Y de,;gn let 178831 wit • >hould be°""'" 
@w,,en "P';c•~• 9'00.ndh,g ty~ out ,.,; the •""""' p«•,g 178832), A 178833 

new ,ty le .w lote •Ith p<0¥•"
0"\

7883
, ond .. .,,..,, ;., ;ng 2 wl,e ,iyle mounhng P ,tyl e outlet, ed to •-ert on.,. Fe... re 2 rOf .-.e.... ) be orclu 

(S.. ,.u ( t Ulumoted - t let. odc:iw,ter plug ':cied 'ype, 3 w,re ou outlet to o grou 

FIGURE I. ..,INER WITH CONJ..., M OUNTING 

57.l-133-ao0TC ISS 2, SECTION 

151411 

ClAMP NO, 
121246 
121248 
121249 
121250 

COMPONENTS PLAHS ANO 

116783 

"C" DIM. 

:vs· 
1/2" 
5/8" 
JI•• 



133-SOOTC SECTION 573. 

~---

: ~-1$ 1637 

1$1'3~~ -: 
----- 16506 i 

' 
3598'-... : 1$00<0 151657 ~- IOlB 2191....__e, :, 1,SIO, " -:::2191 

\ 
! -61085 --. ' 1-----7002 . ' ~ 

1$1658--... ,r 
2191- . 
7002-"r' 

.....,_ l",d w/ 1$2994) ~91683 (Supp I 
~ 

12017$- ; 

d:> --
1$2998 

,,,,.--

R 1s1-11s 
~-( IOA~) 

' 

~-178832 

' 

~- 178831 
• -219 1 
· --3606 

FIGURE 2. MOUNTING COMPONENTS PLATES ANO 



150040-..__jt 

2191-- ~ 

' ' 

@ 

·--fl 
~ 

I 

~ 
Part of 17956-1 t 

FIGURE 3 . 

ISS 2, SECTION 573•133-eo0TC 

1516!8 _____ e, 

2191----- V 
7002-- ~ 

15 1~ ~: 

151422~---~ · 
~ 

' ' 

COMPONENTS (Cont i n . .ied) MOUNTING PLATES AND 

© 
161136 (6•1/◄ A-..) 
115358 (1 Ao.,,) 

Page 5 



SECTION 57:l- 133-SOOTC 

17<013 

1513"6 i-- 1500"° 
/ &--21 91 

'f ,.,__ 7002 

~:~ ,, ) ~---- -. ,-..,:;:~fv 
~' 1527~1:;2 ·. ·- •• -- .,; : , .. ~ 
~ ·, ;o~ \ ·· -. , 151657 182523 

1 
,........... IS1416 : ' "172672 __ _ _, \ : ···········J . ~~: ,.,,,,~-.~ 

- 15i.11 194090 15162• / ' -~~ --
2101 - 111017 __ · -; .... "' 2191 / 

· -- 150040 173796/ ' --- 7002 1$1.)18 I , ~219 1 
~ ~75750\ • - 3598 0 -91683(SuppHcd 

1m;;;:7 ~-~J //21913598 --~?2?> 19<099"'~ • w/ 155023) 

l5"664 119121/~~ ,.,--~~ ~~~ , 

y (Ref. 157395) · ~ 
114478 ~ 

I 
155023 f/J 

151618/U . 116783 

2191 -- : · .. 
7002,,,.,,,, 0 

1513.46 

"' 1 73831 , ' ';,Ii) 

92527 \ -- ~ 

~ -~ "-, 173832 

©(_3598 

Page 6 

i 
151626 (Supplied w/ 173976) 

• -- 153-468 
• 

©152759 Plotc k~t'l'lbly 

FIGURE 4 . COMPON ENTS FOR UNIT Wll H ELECTRICAL N O ISE SVPPRESSCR ANO 
FILA MENT U,ANSFORMER 



-./ 

I 

90789--1 

151427--& 

171078 

~ 
~ \ \ 7002 

2191 

151631 

FIGURE 5. 177076 ULAY ASSEMBLY 

G---Supp l ied wi1h 17956-4 

\ 
192673 ~"> Suppl,ed .;,h 179564 

Jt 

j<j 

@C?X 
ef(\ \ ", .. , 

2191 
151631 

flGURE 6. 192674 RELAY ASSEMBLY 

ISS 2, IKTION ln·133-800TC 

©P«I of I no75 Coble 

©NOi Poll of 192674 
(!)Pot1 al 192671 Coble 

Page 7 



SECTION 5'3•133-SOOIC 

1'33 21 

143304 0 , ----·<--142686 1'331 ?~ 

~(@~,m• 
I 

1'3309 

143327 

138506 

14.1:Uli 

1157 

__.,,.,.,-- 1212'6 ~ ~ 151413 @. / 143304 
• / 142686 

' @@~--------

FIGU RE ? . SSfM8lY 164503 RECTIFIER A . 

Pog• 8 

143320 

<!)Not Port of 164503 

I 



71155 

al -. 
7 1646 

I 92260 120195 I 12501s / 1s3108 

@-• • , • .)i 
~ -v---0 

. . . 
• • 
l.-@ 

ISS 2, SECTION 573• 13HIOOTC 

71155 
• ; 1s31oe 

' """'e \ 

1) 
120195 

@-__ . / 12501~ I; 7 1646 

·-@. .. I <r•(j 

Fntl)' O•tiO.t\ FN 120 MA Rec:tifler 

~ 
1182 10 (22,000 ()!,ms) ~ = ""'I 

162358 

¥ 
1soo•o-fi 

219 1- @ 

7002~ 

Spec:ificorion 5707S 

©Peeul or to 151999 
<!>p•cul or to 152950 
<DP.cul or to 162361 

FI GURE 8. 151999, 152950 ANO 162361 RECTIFIER ANO CABLE ASSEMBLIES 

P09< 9 



SECTION 573 - 133-llOOTC 

Pao, 10 

' ' l __ _ 

---

17884 1 (50/60 Cyd•) 

I 

' • 

178840 

CABLES 

(obi• No. T ..... :..01. 

WJ78886 151626 (2) 
©t78887 151626 (•) 
Qt92670 151626 (6) 
019,370 151626 (10) 

NVtnbct\ in porcntheih () 
indic o les OmOVl'lt of Terminoh 

on ~eh Cobl•. 

©Peculiot to 1no10 
<i>Pecvl lo, to 192669 
@Peculio r to 194369 

FIGUH 9. 177010, 192669 ANC 194369 SELEC TOR MA G N ET OllV ER ASHM8LIES 
(WlTH Of'EN LINE DETECTOR) 



33-iOOTC ISS 2, SECTION 573- 1 

1248-, 
SOOIO 
2191 

7002 ( '-~~~~S' 
: i : 

0: ~ 
1516.57 ~ -:- Y¼ '? 

2191,.,,. ~ ;/, : 

: 0 :.... ~ /, , '··----------
• ';1/'/ ---: ---------, 

_ I ~- , 0 .;._9(Xl89 : ------. "' . 
_.- , - .;. ~ 151A27 i 152108 : 15212• • ~,<-- : 

~ ,., .,,,"": : 

r---------11!-~~ ---~------_____ J 
1 r---&@~~ _,..,..1297 

• '··1--1 ·----~ • ----~-~--! 
I~--, 

• --- • •• -~~ 7"61< 

'\~ 1
1s211 -~o -:-'[ "t~@@-:>-J-:: 

·-------------~ :~297 

~.... ; 

7002 ! I~~(\ i 
:;:; r·--------------0@@@,! 

' ··-. t--t " 
7A821~ ---~ .:.'~ I 

ems ~-U. ___ _ 
~- ----------.. / lb: - 7:' 

1297/"~ @ ~,@ J 1~110 

138191 
89'48 

3'38 f" 
r---------. __ .. _____ . 75750 

-........ ' l _;; -.............. .. J ~ 152109 

FIGURE 10, 151822 LINE RELAY MO G ASSEMIHY UNTIN 

Poge 11 



SECTION 573• 133-SOOTC 

®· 

~­
' ' 

--~ 11 ~ -1518191 
1516~ 

©- z 
152110. _ _ :: 

ff-1500<0 
c---2191 
~- - 7002 

152109 

FIGURE 11. 152623 ANO 160226 LINE RELAY MOUNTING ASS"'" ~-1.1es 

Poge 12 

~Peculiar to 152623 
Peeulior to 160226 



155 2, 5fCT10N '1l•l33-e00TC 

6-,, 
()._,"" 

o-~, 
, ' 

,;/ I ----" ,,' ()- _, 1'7217 v-, 

151659-- ! 

\\)l-151626 

'- ~s1_a,_9=~ '/.J 

I - ...... 
• - ..,,,,____.93 191 

()-, ' -,:, 

FIGURE 12. 157216 LIN E RELAY MO U NTING ASSEMBL Y 

,~13 



SECTION 573-l33~TC 

Poge 1-' 

1socwo--w 
2191-- l) 
1002___; 

; 

L ... 
"2> 

90789- : 
(!) 

151427~ 

154335 

~/ 

e-3595 
• -2191 
®-3'38 

n==· 
~-75750 

............ ] 

FIGURE 13 . 152625 LINE TEST KEY ASSEMBLY 

1500«>~ 
2191-- • 
1002-® 

! 
l .. ,. 

11197~ 

FIGU RE 14, 1527 44 LINE TEST KEY ASSEMBLY 

<!>,ort of 153476 Coble 

©p01't of 1527"6 Co ble 



151~ . 

219~ .._, 

12501~ 

' 151'65'® 

' 
151~ 

SECTION 573•1»-IOOTC tSS 2, 

--, 
(//!.,, .. " 

~1028 

' 

~ 2191 

'15 1657 
I : (I, 

' ' 

152995 

---~ : ~ .. 
-- ~Q Q~~a ' 

"- 152988 90789~ - ------ ... - ..... .,, . 

151<17~ 

152996 

FIGURE 15 . Fl LT Et AN O BELL ASS EMBLY 

Poec 15 



SECTION 573- 133-000TC 

99174 

Svppli.-d wi1h 77629 
65378 

163802- ~ ~ 

Pog• 16 

., 

·-,:;'I> 
;· "' 

(R,f. 76832) 1079 

© 

FI GURE 16. 163696 ANO 

©i $ 63!07 (18 ltod) 
163!08 (26 l~) 

· ------155752 
...,-..., ------- 161525,,---

• 151626 
I 

\ 

✓ppliedwith 165021 163804 

I 

~: 
163803 \ 

1513'6 

\ 
.)65021 

163697 RELAY PANH 

. o·---~ 'A: 1164 ·--JJ 
161526 

" 165379 

1S2467 

©. __ 
.,_ 

1111: 

<DU$ed with 163696 
©Used with 1~97 ~~eccive-Only Set) 

end-Receive Set) 

ASSEMBLIES 



ISS 2, SECTION 573-133-SOOTC 

2191- C!D 
3598-9 

y 

FIGURE 17. 15 202 1 AND l!'J2624 CAPACITOR-ltfS I STOR ASS EMBLIES 

151626 

-(!) 153<83 

J 

(!)P•cvlior to 152021 
@(!)Peculior to 152624 

Part of 1S2026 

Pog• 11 



SECTION 573- 133-000TC 

--154337 

~'------- 151•10 

,--=----- 151403 

90789--,,--'1----•;;-

151427-+..L-

«()48 

;f 
~ n ~,,,., 151,10 

'~ - -~ 7002 
I 2191 

t@ ~151630 
(jl~ 151407 

0 
rr ---5816 

LY- 153157 

r=~ -~ _.,; 

/1s1,oe 

~7603 

r,:S>'- 7A8Jl2 

.,~ - 151409 {A• .125'") 
___ _,, <l>1528A9 (Ao.265•) 

252M 

I 1514177 

15162J 

(i) 
Q)Pecvl'.or to 151400 ond 153040 
a/•cvl,or to 153251 

Peculia r ro 153040 

FICURE 18. 15 1400,153040 ANO 1532$1 MOTOR. C0NTR0l ASSEMlltlES 

Pog, 18 

-✓ 



165675" 1 
'{I51626 

/ 
/ 

( 

2191--

ISIJ710--. 

( 

1,, " 

®--75750 

I 

@ -7 002 

) 
/ 

FIGURE 19. 165687 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY ASSEMBL'I' 

ISS 2, SECTION 573-133-SOOTC 

~2 191 

&-- 151630 

Poge 19 



SECTION 573•133-SOOTC 

125112--v 

1253~--

' , • 

3598----e 
219·- '¥' 

150040---~ 

2191----$ 

7002-$ 

I 

I 
I 
I 

'® 
I ' ' 

FI GURE 20. 

POG< 20 

7959 

" 

152332 

0 

O • CONIROL MOT r; 

(!)91721 i 
Cl>34a432-§2 

Cl>a1a:io_(::') 

©a1a36-C:::::::© 

/73588 
3647 

__. 73593 
--3647 

73592 
-73588 

----3618 
------._ 7 5 23 I 

~ -79513 

1------... 12$122 

Old Style POfh 

$pecif icotiQf'I !7'9S 

.54<165 Coble 
©Pori ol ~ ·f ·u Aisernbly 
@J52331,11.cc:h 1 2 • 

P 
r1 of 1s,3,3 . Modificot10n Not 

0 

00 Ohm St"1s1« 
(!)93073. 15 of 152332 

k it Not Port 

SSfM8l Y RELAY A 



(!Jl- - (!)3599 
. --<D219 1 
~©7002 

' ' ' I 
(¢) 
I 

®---
©75 750 

-- © 153-455 
(!) 75750 ,.;:-,...--::::© 7002 

~(!) 00854 r/ 

'..---""'©1656837 

1500<0--, 

-----<!9 '2191 ® 
7002-- • 

~ 1516~ 

' 90789--- I 

15142' ---- "' ,9 

ISS 2. SECTION 573·133-<IOOTC 

(l) 151631- , 

© 
I 
I 

©121243-~ 
@7002-® 
(!)2191-• 
(!)'598-@ 

-178l>6 
' 150995 

·/ 
□ 

<Dpe-,vl io, to 165673 
<l>Pec-ul ior to 178307 

FIGURE 21. 165673 AND 178307 MOTOR CONTROL RELAY ASSEMSlfES 

Pog~ 21 



SECTION 573·133-SOOTC 

Poge 22 

,.__-o\l 

.,.-3599 ,,.. / 

151626 

7 /2 191 
I!' 

\ 
151626 --

155753 

165522 \ 

>~© 
7~21~ ./ 

.® --75 750 

' .. -

162864 

- 178326 

@©' 
7790Y" I""-" 76'6 \ 

2191 

oa --2191 

i -151657 

• 153484 ..___ , 

lw.),O ----+-i ~,...,. ~-
2191 --- " 

.. ,. - . ~ . ~ 
:::---:.__ # D 1,•,82 ! : 
~ -----=-~= : 

1212'6~ : @ -219 1 

7002-e) : ~ -
119045 i· 151722 

2191- ~ ~ _.,,,-
151631 A ~ - 90789 n• ..... 

--- <!( --......._ 17853; 
' 1su2 1 , 

:::::-:.., 151626 

FIGURE 22 . 165650 MOT OR. CON TROL ANO ANS VI ER• 8ACK CONTROL RELA Y A.SSEM 8LY 



ISS 2, SECTION 513-133-SOOTC 

[

176812-

151626~1 • 

; 1500-40 

159321-~
0 

1// 2191 110.J.< 
• ~ I /, 1002 ,,;:: 3640 

1 . . ... ~ •1/"n ( ~ 't - 17,788 
. e,"©79012; ~ '- -.. 
. ®~--~-

(!)125110--l\ i • ~ ........ _ : 

I 768II C> • ,.,.t,_,,.1s 1 ;v• /-118726 (820 Ohm) 
- «? ~ 90789 c.z_) ~ /_,.,/-137602 (4700 hm) 

171541- _,,/' 

11465◄-~ (!)Supplied -w,rh 176696 

Fl(;URI: 23. 176810 ANSWER w8ACK CONTROL RHAY ASSEMBLY 

®-7002 
• - 2191 
J!,-153537 

/ 15932( 

<lll7Jt3 

151626 

@Pecullor to 176698 
<!>Peculior to 176694 
@Supplied wiril 176692 ond 176696 

FIGURE 24. 17669 4 (MOTOR CONllOL) AND 176698 (SLOW REl£AS£ ) RELAY ASSEMBI.IES 

,..,. 23 



SECT!Or,.,; 57J-133~00TC 

92264-

7002 

1snes --

FIGURE 25. 

Page 24 

154 732 AND 
SHI FT 

ATION KITS TO A0D 
154779 MODII-IC L SERVICE UNIT 
TO AN ELECTRICA 

j] 
1.,-L{~ 157316 

A Rl:lAY 



ISS 2, SECTION 573• 133~TC 

<581 s-., ®-----125231 
117535 

""~ 153631 . ,~.-,1,v ._?>-/ 
Movnf11"19 8«,cket __ , 1 1: 17314' 

,~, 1: ~/ 1.>, : : • Supplied 
: 1 1·' G:), ,O /S- liod ~It h 162357 
,i:, 1 tl • wlth 116783 

1731-46- ,,· l,;I I . · "'-"' 
,• : I : r• '-. , .. "fV a . •• 

: 173332 : • . "' : . · · ~r-, ~- ---.. : : s.,,,, 11o<1 

81596-... td"' ·_ ••. . •• •· a_j • •[:J.~ .,,_ ,-~ j Ji w;th 162359 

:~~~ ~ii ' . • ·tJ. .r--, ~ ,, 
"' 104701~ : • • ., 11....J• f'--l .. , 

t, . .-o .... / Cl .,o "o• .p c, tL.._.Jc & •• •• ./•• ~:o ,,, ,.•• q, 9 G O r• 
,, : . . . : 

. ' . .•' : 
• ~ ,, ,,. · ·~~" & ... 

1002 ---.i.r : . 
,. 

/ ./ 1Sl657 
7'615 (2000 OhM) 
74691 ( 16'00 O hm) 
90239 (3200 OhM) 
95005 (2500 OhM) 

129488 { l+lOO Ohm} 

2191 ,. a·.... 152109 

151657 ...... ~ 

(' .• -,"'2 191 

: ~-- •• •• l002 

-<t-· 
162358 

~ -,., : ..... 
£ ::_,.__ 111776 : ••• · . 173331 

1' c....____ ---- 7002 
/ 2191 

162359 

156501 

FIGURE 26. 164271 ELEC TRICAL SERVIC E ASSEMBLY 

8262-... 

~ -
173147 \ 

173145 

r---5102Y 
172943 

. /J '-{onm~ 
/1 01239Y $ lilY 

~ I// u)'.. ::::::.~ 
155752 · \ 

82474 -~ 

Spedficatiori S997S 

FIGURE 2 7 . 173363 MODIFICATIO N KIT TO AOA PT A 164271 ElEC tRI CAl 
S(lV ICE ASS£M8 l Y FOR USE IN A CAB INET 

Pog<2S 



SECTION 573• 133~TC 

15556 

' 790 I 2--..::.~ 

44048-® 

12Sl7~ 

FI GURE 28 . 

w--150040 

· -2191 

~- 1002 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

15555 8 DC CON TROt RELAY ASSEMBLY 

,.r__:;, {Ref. 75750) 

f( ~ V I\ 1602$4 ./ ., - . r., \ 
-- h ' ,,11:_ .r, 

(Ref. 1$2110) 11 1 ..,I °''y•-~ A" 
11 , ) . 1 (Ref. 125015) ~ 
1 ,.,J ... ,., (Rcf.2191) 
1' • • - ,,<'_ -r , I · · :,,, J. ,,,,,.,,,. (Ref. 77902) 
II #\.._._,,, -,. ,!!.~ I ~,,. 

1
f.•

11'••r, - -. / 
I~ .. "' - .., -. J I \ ~ J ..... l.,. - ... ..,. _ 

- ...... ~~ .... ~ I ................... .,,. 
-~ -~cf. 75750) .. ..,.(!• 

FIG UR[ 29. 159397 MODIFICATION KIT TO CONVERT THE 152623 LINE 
RELAY MOUNTING ASSEM81,.Y TO THE 160226 ASSEMBL Y 

r ........... 

' 
81836-® 

3"'32-® 

9 17ZI--

' \.--- --·------·"' 

Spec::ificotion 5881S 

©Port of 155561 Coble 

Spedficotlon 5664S 

Specificotlon 57745 

©hculi or to IS 1995 
<l)Peculior ro 152330 

FIGURE 30 . 15 1995 ANO 152330 MOD IF ICATtON KITS TO AOO ltNE PAO RES IS TOR TO LESU 

Poge 26 



PART 
NU',18ER 

151819 
157231 
1$7232 

----
151657~ 

FIGURE 31. LINE SHUN T RHAY { NEW STYLE) 

"A" PARTS 
DIMENIION RfQUIRED 

3• 151626 ,~ .. 151626 
9•1/4" 151626 (2) 

ISS 2, SECTION 573-133-SOOTC 

151657_..w 

~~~ 
-- ~ 

-- lo.:.,, --J 

-178854 

2191 

/ /1158 

-$~ 

Note: 
E«ly design ports 
see Og, I 

FIGURE 32. 15,47'7 MODIFICATION KIT TO ECUIP AN LESU FOR CONllNUOUS SPACING 

Poge '17 



SECTION 573•133.SOOTC 

-----~--

-160358 

I 
96Z08BK 

S~cirlcot!on 5887$ 

FI GURE 33. 179472 MO0 1FICA 11 ON KIT TO PROVIDE TRANSMITTER ANO 
AEPERFORATOR CONTROl 

Page 28 



CABLE CLAMPS 

~ 
Port No. 
121242 
121243 
121244 
1212,S 
121246 
121247 
1212'8 
121249 
121250 
121251 

f 
82474 

I, 0. 

1/8 
3/16 
1/4 
S/ 16 
3/8 
7/16 
1/2 
5/8 

t'4 I 

al? 
I 

107398 

ISS 2, SECTION 573° 133-«lOTC 

INSULATING SUEVES AJMPER ASSEMIILIES 

~ ----~ 
Port No. I. O. Lef'Gth Port No. Lens,th Color Te,mlnoh {M,t) 

ISS750 3/.)2 1/2" 92761 1-1/2" Block 
1SS751 1/8 1" 96216R 6" R<d 
1$5752 5/64 1/2" 
ISS753 1/8 1/2 " 
1SS754 1/ 16 1/2 " 
ISS755 11/64 S/8" 

151818 •-V•" 8lock 151626 (2) 
151819 3-1/16" 81oek 15 1626 (2) 
152753 2-1/2" Red 151626 (2) 
152754 •-If•• Red 151626 (2) 
157230 6" alack 82474 (2) 
1$7231 8" 81oek 82474 (2) 
157232 9-1/4" Block 151626 (2) 
160433 ... Block 
160678 24' 81ock 151626 n, 

1 
151626 ~ 

161526 

15585~1-. 
155861) I 

,Q'-.. .;: ·""' 152465 15585~1, 
155861, / 

n 1.--152466 

FIGURE 34. CA8Lf COMPONENTS 



SECTION 573°133-BOOTC 

Port 
Number 

169M 
247M 
~2M 

1018 
1028 

1079 
1093 
11S7 
11S8 
116◄ 
1248 

1268 
1297 

2034 
2191 

2201 
2263 
2449 
2658 
2469 
3<38 
3595 
3598 

3599 
3606 
3618 
3640 
3646 

3647 
3650 
3870 
3899 
4703 
4707 
5702 
58 16 
6345 
6827 
7002 

7603 
7959 
8262 

34432 
43954 
44048 
45815 
495'4 
55219 
S5323 
61065 
70073 
70087 
71047 
7 1073 
71155 
716'6 
n'80 
n41 
7317S 
73588 

Desc,ipllo<1 orid 
Pog,e Nvonbe, 

Coil, Magnet 20 
Coil, ~net IS, 18 
Coi l, Mognet 18 
Scr,w, 3-48 x S/lo Fil 4 
Screw, 4-AO x 1/4' Fil 12, 14, 
IS, 17, 20 
Screw, 6--32 :115/16 Rd 16 
Setew, 8-32 x 7/16 Fil 18 
Screw, 8-32 x t/2 Fil 3, 8 
Screw, 6-JZ x 5/16 Fil 27 
Ser~, 2-56 x 3/16 Fil 16 
Screw, 6-40 x l/2F lot II, 12, 
24 
Screw, 6-40 • 5/ 16 flo1 13 
Screw, 6--40 x 2•7i l6 Fil 6, 11. 
14, 24, 27 
Woihcr, Flot 18 
Wcrsher, lod( 3ro7, 9tol5, 
17 lo 28 
Nut, 5/ 16-32 Hex 18 
Nut, 8·31 H:x 13 
WoJun, Lo.;.k. 20 
Nut, 6-32 Hex 6, 9 
W<>She,. loci\ 10, 16 
Wosher, Flo t 11, 14 
Nvt, 1/4•32 Hex ~O 
Nut , 6-.40 Hex 3 to 6, 11 to 15, 
17 to 22, 2.C, 27 
Nut, 4-40 He.., 13, 21 
Nut, 6-40 tfu 3, 4, 24, V 
lnsulo10t, .062"' Thk 20 
WoJic,, Loci( 15, 13, 28 
Vlo~er, loci( J, r, 13, 15, 
18 
lnsulo t01, . 094" TM: 20 
Wosher, Flot t7 
Spring 18 
Spocer, . 188" Thk 20 
Spring IS 
Wosher, Flor 24 
Key 25 
Wosh•r, lnwloting 18 
Nur, 6 -32 H•x 10, 13, 24 
81oek H, 12, 24 
Vlosh•r,. flot J 10 7, 9 to 15, 
17 to 18 
Sp,ing 18 
Brode et , Magr.$1 2C 
K"ob 2S 
Wo-;.her, Flot 6, 20, 24, 26, 27 
$ell IS 
WO$her, Ffct 3, 18, 23, 26, 28 
WO$~r, Lock 25 
Nut, 8-32 Hell. 3 
Screw, 8•J2 x 3/8 Fil 15 
Sc rew, 8 -,32 )( 1/2 Ad lJ 
Weihe ,, Loek 4 
Nul, 3-48 Hu 4 
Nut, 10-24 Ho, 8 
Wehe r, Flot 20 
W~her, Floe 16 
Scrow, 6-32 A 1-1/~ Flo1 9 
Nut, 6-32 Hex 9 
Connecto,, 2 Pt Rec~p,oc:lc 8 
Connect«, 2 Pt Plug 8 
Wosh♦r, lock 13 
Spring, Cot\.tact 20 

Po<t 
Nvmbcr 

73592 
73593 
74614 
74615 
74691 
74821 
74882 
75231 
75750 

76099 
76461 
76832 
76963 
nt.?9 
77902 

78904 
78905 
79012 
79513 
79967 
8072 1 
80854 

81596 
81775 
8 1824 
81836 
82474 
82516 
82870 
83885 
86329 
89S48 
89969 
90096 
90239 
90707 
90789 

90951 
91684 
91683 
9 1n1 
91768 
92260 
92264 
92527 
92761 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

De1ctlplion ond 
fog• Number 

Plc,te 20 
Spring , COl'ltoct 20 
Re~ist«, 2,600 Ohm II, 12 
Resis.tor, 2,000 Ohm 17, 25 
R♦ii1-tor, 1,600 Ohm 25 
Ruistor:, 2,810 Ohm 11, 12, 22 
Sprir19 18 
8uJ,ing, lnwlotlr19 20 
Wosh•r, fnwtoring 6, II, 12, 
Id, 17, 19, 21, 22, 24 to27 
Wosher, Flot 3, 14, 17 
Wehc r, Fldl 22 
Screw, 12-24 xS/8 Hex 8, 16 
Screw, 4-4.0 x 1-1/-4 Fit 20 
R .. ~;<f,:w, :1,<w'IO Oh"' Iii 
Screw, 6-40 x 2 .. 319 Rd 12, 14, 
17, n, 25, 26 
N11t , 8-32 H,)( 16 
W<nlitr, lnwloting 16 
lnwl~or 23, 26, 28 
Piere, Con1oc:t Top 20 
lnwlotor 23, 26, 28 
Woshet, Flo, 13 
Sc.rcw, 6 -40 )( 1-7/16 Fil 3, 18, 
2 1, 24 
Screw, IQ-::,2 )( I..J/8 Hex 25 
R4si"or, 8,000 Ohm 11 
NIJI, 4-40 He)( 17 
Wcuher, lmuloting 20, 24, 26 
Tcrmif\01 6, 16, 17, 25, 29 
Spring, ll!etoining 11, 12, 24 
Re-sistci,, 6,JOO Ohm 14 
Nvt, 6-32 H•)( 28 
Screw, 4-40 x 7/16 Rd 25 
Spring, Contoct 11, 12, 24 
WQSher, lnwloting 3, 13, 17 
Wcnhcr, lnwlotlf'l{I 24 
ftesi$10f, J, 200 0~ 25 
Wosher, FfOI 2S 
WaJ-tc,, Fl01 4Jo7, 9to 15, 
17 to 24, 26 
WoshM, L«.I< 18 
Nut. 15/32-32 Ring 3 
Nv!, 15/32·32 He)( 3, 4, 6, 2d 
Sc~w. l0-32 )( 2-3 / d Fil 70, 26 
Jumper, 2-1 . 3" Block )7 
WWI er, Lock 6, 9 
$Gr$\<,', 6·32 x 2· 1/.4 Rd 24 
Wo~c,, Loci.. 3, 6 
Jumper , 1-1/2" Block 24, 27, 
29 

92856 Re,iuor, 1,500 Ohm 20, 26 
93073 Modif icat ion Kit 20 
93191 ScftW, 4 .,40 x 5./16 Flot 13 
95005 Residor, 2,500 Ohm 2S 
9620881< Jvmp4r, 3" Block 28 
96216R Jumper, 6" Red 29 
9626081( fomper, 3-1/2" 81oc:k 18 
962626K Jvl'l'lper, 4" Block 9 
96262$ Jvmper, -4" $lore 9 
96696 hrminol 24 
99 174 Re,ht01",. 1,800 Ohm 16 
9C}J24 Cord Msembly 16 
99358 Connector, 2 Pt Plug 16 

104274 Connect0t, 2 Pt Receptacle 8 
104701 Screw, 4-40 X 9/32 Fil 2S 
10:50:54 bilstor, 5 Ohm 19 

Part 
Nvfl'lbe, 

106200 
1071 16 
10739:l 
107398 
107427 •=9 
110434 
110435 
110743 

111017 

111776 
111m 

111970 
11197 1 
112626 
114478 
114654 
115358 
116783 
117366 
117535 
118169 
118210 
118511 
118516 
118617 
118720 
118726 
118791 
119045 
119121 
120142 
120175 
120f9S 
120208 
121125 
121242 
121243 

121244 
121245 
121246 

121247 
121248 
121i49 
121250 
1212S1 
124220 
124566 
125011 
125015 
125108 
125109 
125112 
125122 
125129 
125164 
125170 

125231 
125306 
125390 
129488 

OeM:,iption ond 
Poge Number 

Wosher, Centetlt19 17 
WoJier, lock 29 
Switcl\, SP•ST Toggle 3 
Termlra l J,22,28,29 
Re1h1or, 25 Ohm 17 
Switch,. OP-ST Toggle 2A 
Screw, ◄•40 x 3/16 Fil IS, 23 
N vt, ~-40 Hex 15, 18 
Wosher, lock 4, 13, 14, 17, 
20, 22, 24, 25, 28 
Screw, 6•40 x 5/16 Fil 3, S, 
6, 16 
Connette,, 4 Pt Ph,g 25 
COl\1\-etlet, 4 Pt Rcceproc:lc 2$, 
29 
Key, Li~ Test 14 
Knob 14 
Nvt, Ml-32 Hex 20, 26 
Nut, 15/32-32 Hex 3, 4, 6, 24 
S1rip, retminol 23 
Fuse. Afttf> 5 
Holder, Fvs♦ 3 10 6, 8, 9, 25 
Jvmpet, 8-1 /2" Gr4en 28 
Wosher, Flot 25 
Rtiis!o', 1.0 M~ Ohl'tl 24 
Rc$isto,·, 22,.000 Ohrn 9 
Fu!oe, .125A.trlf> 6 
Pc>$1 2.$ 
Screw, 6 - 32 Self - Topping 24 
Rcsisto:,. 100,000 Ohm 24 
Rt!si,to·, 820 Ohm 23 
Copocito r, I, 000 MFD 24 
Grolmlf't, Rubber 22 
Srock•• 6, 24, 27 
Shi• ld, Tube 24 
Plate, ON-OFF -4 
Rectlnu 9 
Rc,htor, 22 Ohm 28 
Washer, Sprirg 17, 18 
Clofll), 1/8 10 Coble 29 
Clofll>, 3/ 16 10 Coble 10, 2 1, 

29 ' 
Cloirp, 1/4 10 Coble 29 
Clomp, S/16 10 Cob l• 18, 29 
Clo 111p, 3/8 ID Coble 3, 8, 22, 
24, 29 
CIOl"l'lp, 7/16 ID Coble 29 
Clomp, 1/2 ID Coble 3, 29 
Clomp, :i/8 10 Cob le 3, 29' 
C lolflP, 3/4 10 Cob le 3, 29 
C lo"'P, I 10 Coble 29 
Pin, O,ivc 29 
Clorrp, Capacitor 8 
Wo~cr, Flot 14, 20, 25, 28 
Woshet, Flot 9, 12, 15, 26 
Screw, 6-32 x 3/8 FIi 28 
Screw, -4-36 x 1/ 4 Fil 2$ 
Scr♦w, 2-56 x 1/8 Fil 20 
Screw, 2-56 )( 3/4 Fil 20 
Screw, 3 .. ,48 x 3/8 Fil 2S 
Sc rew, 6-32 x 1 Fi l 13 
Se ,e w, 8-32 x5/ 16 Fil 23, 26, 
28 
Nut, 10-32 H•x 2S 
Stop, Magne t Plvng•, 20 
VloVler. Flot 18, 28 
Retistor, 1,000 Ohm 2S 



129852 
12985: 
129855 
129919 
137602 
138191 
138497 
138506 
138538 
138545 
138548 
139075 
139777 
142269 
142679 
IA2683 
142686 
142899 
143291 
143292 
143293 
143294 
143295 
143297 
143299 
143300 
143301 
143302 
143303 
143304 
143306 
143307 
14JJQ8 
143309 
1433 10 
143311 
143312 
143313 
1433\.4 
143315 
143316 
143317 
143319 
1"3320 
143321 
143322 
143323 
143324 
143325 
143326 
143327 
144979 
1"5003 
1"5026 
14510,4 
145246 
1500,0 

150023 
150710 
150979 
150995 
151346 

151400 
151401 
151402 

Oucription and 
lcee Number 

hsiltor, 2,200 ot,m 24 
Resit.tor, 10,000 Ohm 24 
Resi,t«, 51,000 Ohm 24 
FuM, 4 A~ Sl•Bl 3, 6 
Re,iltor , •70 Ohm 23 
Screw, 3-4 x 1 Rd 11, 12, 24 
Tum inol 8 
Groml'T'llt 8 
Fus,e, 2 Amp SL-8l 4 
Cop 8 
Conntcto-, Cord 8 
Scr•w, 8-J2 x 1/4 Fil 8 
Screw , 3·56 .-, 1/4 Flot 14 
Fu,e, 3 Amp SL-SL 3 
Wo1."-er, Flot 8 
Wa~ , , riot 8 
Nut, 8-32 Hu 8 
Connet-IOI', 24 Pt Receptocl• 29 
Sc.r•w, li 4 .. 20 x 5/ 8 Hex 8 
Clon,, 8 
Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Spl 8 
Screw, 8-J2 )t 3/8 flot 8 
Screw, 4-..0 x 1/-4 Rd 8 
Nut, 6-32 Hex 8 
Nvt, l/ •-20 He11. 8 
Wo,her, loclt 8 
Wosher, lock 8 
Wosher, tod 8 
Wcnher, loc k 8 
Wosher, lock 8 
f..,M, 1 Atnp SL-8L 8 
Fu,-e, .6 Amp 8 
Screw, J(-.24 x 5/8 Flot 8 
Capoc: itor, 2. 75 MFO 8 
Copoclto r, 1250 MFD 8 
Joc:k .. Blo:k 8 
Jock, Re-c! 8 
Resistor, 0, 000 Ohm 8 
84-ocket, MO\lnting 8 
Terminol, lnw loti ng 8 
Stud, Foi1er1er 8 
Broc:lc•t 8 
Chassis 8 
CoYer 8 
O iodt- 8 
Cord Auenbly 8 
COtd Auenbly 8 
Cont A...-.b ly 8 
Re9',llotor 8 
8roe:tc.et, fus.e ond Jock 8 
Coble w/lc rminols 8 
Relay, 700 Ohm 4 
Reloy 4 
Plotc, Ri£tit Mount if19 5 
Plote, Mw nt ing 4 
Relay 4 
Screw, 6--"0 x 5/ 8 Fil 3 to 7, 
9 , 11 to 15, 17to2 4, 26 
Wosher, Aot 28 
Sc,-w, 6-..0 x 1--1/4 FIi 19 
Copocitor, 1/2 MFD 19 
8ushir'lg 19, 21, 22 
Scr•w, 6-<IO x 3/8 Fil 3106 , 
15, 16, 2S 
COfttrol A"etnb ly, Mot0t 2, 18 
Bose 18 
Core 18 

NJMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port 
Nvmbe.r 

151403 
151406 
151-407 
151"°8 
151,09 
151410 
151411 
151412 
151413 
15141" 
151 416 
151 417 
151418 
151421 
15 1422 

15 1423 
15 1426 
151427 

15 1432 
151437 
151440 
15 1441 
)5 1564 
151565 
151567 
151579 
151618 

151626 

151629 
15 1630 

15 1631 

1S1632 
15 1637 

151657 

151658 

15 1659 
151660 
151m 
151801 
151808 
151813 
151814 
151818 

151819 

1S1822 

151825 
151826 
151827 
151880 
1519 13 
151916 
151995 
15 1996 
151999 
152021 
152022 

OeKri pt ion ond 
Poge Number 

Fro~ 18 
Plot e, lniulot lrg 18 
Coller , Spoe lng 18 
Lever 18 
Armotur e 18 
C lip, Retain ing 18 
Sloe.le, Terminol 3, 5 6 
ln,ulotor, Terminal 81oc:k 3, 5, 6 
Wo~ er, Flot 8 
Switch, Sensitive 18 
N111, 6·-40 He.-. 3 , 5, 6 
Coble w,'Terminoh 18 
FuM!, 10 An,:, 3, 4 
Plote 3 
Connector, 2 P1 R•c:eptoc:1• 
3, 4 , .) 

Plote 3 
Plot e , 3-J 4 Wide Bionic. 6 
Pio ,., C lomp 4 to 7, 9 IO 15, 
1710 24 , 26 
Armature 18 
Stud 3, 4, 6 
Stvd 18 
Plote, 2-3/♦ Bionic 5 
Btocket 15 
Bv,hing, Shoulder 15 
Armoture w/ Cloppe r 15 
Plote, R•t oini"9 15 
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 3, 6, 7, 
27 
h rmino l 3, 6, 7, 9 ro 14, 16 
to 24 , 26 to 29 
Nut , 6 -.,4() L119 6 , 10 
Sc:rew, 6 -40 x 1/ 4 Ho 10, 18, 
19 
Scr•w, 6-40 lC 5/1 6 Ho 7, 
20, 21, 12 
Sc,.w, 6 .. 40 )( 318 Hu 18 
Scr ew, 4-40 x 1/ 4 Fil 4, 14, 
24 , 28 
ScN!!w, 6 .. ,o x 1/4 Fll 3, 4, 6, 
I I, 12, 15, 17, 20, 22, 24, 25, 27 
Sc:rew,6 -40lCS/ 16 Fil 4 , 5, 
6, 27 
Sc:r•w, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 13 
Sc rew, 6-40 x 7/ 8 Fil 24 
Screw, 6"""0 .-. 3/ 16 Hex 22 
8vsh i'"$ , C lomp 3 
Reloy 3 
Cover 3 
8rocket, Reloy MO\ln t ine 3 
Ju "'1H'r, 4· 1/4" Block II, 24 , 
29 
Jumper, 3" Block 12, 13, 14, 
18, 20, 24 , V, 28, 29 
MO\lnting A5s.tN:>ly, Line R• loy 
2 , 11 
Cob !• w/T•rminoh 9 
Coble w/rerminoh 11 
Strop, Termlnol 3, 5 
Nut, 4-40 Hu 4, 24 
Plote , MO\lnling 9 
Tronsfom,,er 9 
Modificioti on Kit 2, 26 
Coble w/Termlnoh 26 
Rectif ier Assembly 2 , 9 
Copoc:lt o, As.!oel'l'lbly 2, 17 
Suppresw, Elec:hico l Noise 17 

Port 
Numlw 

152023 
152024 
1S2025 
152026 
152027 
152028 
152030 
152108 
152109 
1$2110 

1S2123 
152124 
152330 
152331 
152032 
15235 1 
152426 
152'65 

152466 
152467 
152623 

152624 
152625 
1$2744 
15274.5 
152746 
152750 
152753 
15V 54 
15V55 
152757 
152759 
152760 
152761 
152763 
152849 
152893 
152921 
152922 
152950 
152988 
152994 
15299S 
15:mo 
152998 
153040 
1$3 1QJ 
153157 
153251 
153388 
1S3451 
153454 
153455 
153456 
153457 
153458 
153459 
153460 
153461 
153462 
153464 
153466 
153468 
153475 
153476 

ISS 2, SECTION 573-133-«JOTC 

O•KripHon ond 

'• Numb., 

Ruiltor, «xi Ohm 17 
Resistor, I Ohm 17 
Bolt, 1l ,4•20)(5Rd 17 
Coble w ' hrmlnoh 17 
Plot• 17 
Gu«d 17 
Cob l• w/T•rmiftOls 17 
Plote, Reloy 11 
Filter 11, 12, 2S 
Brocket , Re,htor MO\lnting 11, 
12, 26 
Coble w T«mino h 11 
Spoc•r 11, 12, 2,4 
Modir icotion Kit 2,. 26 
Rec,m e, A"emb ly 20 
COf'lttol Anembl r, Mofo, 2, 20 
Plote 17 
Nur , 6-40 Self -l ocking 10 
Connecl0t , 20 Pt Receptocfe 3, 
16, 29 
Connec tOf, ?'.>Pt Rece~o cl e 3: 29 
Connec tor, 20 Pt Plug 16 
MO\lnting Auembly , li ne R.eloy 
2, 12, 26 
Capacit or Aswmbly 2, 17 
Key kMimb ly, liM•h1t 2, 14 
K•y As~mbty , l iM•hst 2, 14 
Brocket, Teit Key 14 
Coble w/ Terminoh 14 
Cob le Assefflbly 3 
Ju,nptr, 2- 1/ 2" R•d 29 
J umper, ,4- 112" Re.d 29 
Strop, Termlr.ol 3, 6 
Plote A~embly, Bionic S 
Plote A.u.trnbly 6 
Stud 3, 4, 5, 6 
Stud 3, S, 6 
Jun-.,er, 2" Yell°""' U 
A.rmotvr• 18 
Sc:rew, 4-.tO ,c 1/ ,4 Hu 28 
Plo:te 4 
Plote • 
Rectifi er Auemhly 2, 9 
Plate, CoYer IS 
Switch, TP•OT Toggle 4 
8roc;:.i(er, hll 15 
Suppreuor , Elec tric:ol Nohe IS 
Brocket , Switch 4 
Col'\trol Aue,nb ly, Mo10t 2, 18 
lnw lotor, ,OJI " Thk 9 
Re,istor, 400 Ohm 18 
COf\trol Alsemb ly, Moto, 2, 18 
Stud 6 
81oclc, Termina l 14 
8¥ocket 14 
ResiitOf, 600 Ohm 21 
8roc:ket 5, 6 
Strap, Terminol 3 
Cable w/leuninol, 26 
Block, Termina l 6 
Plot e, Leh Mount ing 3 
Plote, Right MOUi\t11"4g J 
Plot• 3, 2", 27 
81ock, Terminal 12 
CoYer 6 
ln,ulo tor, Left 6 
Cob l• w/lermino ls 12 
Coble w/1' erminoh 14 

Peg• 31 



SECIION 573- 133-$001(. 

1534n 
153478 
153479 
153480 
153481 
153482 
153483 
153'84 
153492 
153493 
153537 
153631 
153819 
153841 
15433$ 
154337 
154395 
154630 
154632 
154636 
15,4661 
154664 
154665 
154696 
1S4732 
154747 
1s,n9 
154870 
155022 
155023 
155064 
155084 
155558 
155559 
155560 
155561 
15556' 
155591 
155718 
155750 

155751 

155752 

155753 

155754 

155755 

15$785 
155858 
155859 
155861 
156$01 
156976 
157216 

157217 
157218 
157219 
157220 
157221 
157222 
157223 
157224 

P<,ge32 

Description ond 
Poge Numbtr 

Coble w/ hrm inol , t 
Cable w/T erminoh 18 
Coble w/hrmlnols 17 
ae-~idor, 6750 Ohm 12 
Re,is1or, 5800 Ohm 12, 14 
Plote, Relc:,y 12 
Jumper, 9'' Slock Ii 
Scn·w, 6-32 Spl 6, 18, 21, 21 
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 4 
Conn•ctor, 3 Pt Rec.:ep,ocl • 29 
Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 23 
Network, Spc:wtl. Suppreulon 25 
W(t)her, lode 25 
Ser~, 6-.io x 9/16 Hex 10 
Scr.-w. 6-40 i< 9/32 Fil 12. 14 
Cove r 18 
Plunse,, Solel'IOid 20 
Plote 20 
Block, Terminal 20 
Plote- 20 
Diode 20 
R.eshr°', 2000 Ohm S, 24, 27 
Coble w/Terlflinols ~O 
Woshet', Reducing 3 
Modificat ion Kit 2, 24 
Modificot i~ I( ;, 2, 27 
Modificot iOt'I Kit 2, 24 
Coble w/Terminol~ i4, 27 
Swi1ch, DP•O T Toggle 3 
Switch, DP-OT Toggl• 3, 6 
Jumpe,, 6 .. Block 2~ 
Tube, E lect,on 24 
Relay A~~mbly 2, ZS 
Plote 26 
Relc:,y 26 
Coble w/ T e1minoh 26 
Ccwe,, R81oy 26 
Capaci tor, 220 MFD 6, 9 
Jun1pcr, 3" Black 24, 27 
Sleeve, J / J2 ID x 1 '2" lg 
lnwloting 24, 28, 21 
Sleeve, 118 ID K )" .. 9 
ln wlating 29 
Sleeve, 5/ 64 10 ,11, I '2'" lg 
lnw lating 16, 25, 29 
Sleeve, 1/ 8 ID ., 1 2' lg 
lnwlo t if'l9 22, 24, 2'~ 
Slcev•, 1/ 16 10 11 1 2'" lg 
lnwlo11ng 16, 2'1 
Sleeve, 1)/ 64 10 11. 5 8" lg 
lnwlot il'l9 29 
Cobfe w/T e tminols 29 
R.si~tor, 700 Ohm 3 
Sctew, 4-40 Spl 29 
Wo~e,, Lodt 29 
Scr•w, 6-40 x 7132 Fil 25 
COf'll'l,ec.to,, 32 Pt Plug 28 
Mount ing A.uembl y, l ine Relay 
2, 13 
Plot•, Moul'1ting 13 
8, acket 13 
Spoctr 13 
81ock, Te1rnin,ol 13 
Block, Te,minol 13 
Potentio,netet. '2000 Ohm 13 
Jock, Linc Reloy 13. 25 
Re,hto,, 250 Ot,.m 13 

NUMERICAl INDEX (Continued) 

Part 
Number 

157225 
157226 
157m 
157228 
157229 
157230 
157231 
157232 
157233 
157234 
157235 
157276 
157283 
157285 
157307 
157308 
157309 
157310 
157312 
157313 
157314 
157315 
157317 
157316 
157319 
157395 
157396 
157397 
157997 
157998 
15825-0 
158252 
1S8272 
158278 
158279 
158280 
158283 
159320 
15932 1 
15932'2 
159397 
160226 

160227 
160229 
160284 
160325 
160326 
160332 
160357 
160358 
160359 
160362 
160365 
160389 
160411 
160433 
160678 
160831 
160833 
160847 
161136 
161238 
161239 
161525 
161$26 

DeKriptiQn ond 
Page Number 

R:eiiuo, , 2,000 Ohm 13 
Block, Terminal 13 
Copoei to r, .5 MFD 13 
Cable 13 
Coble w/lerminol~ 13 
Ju,,..,_,, 6" 81ock 29 
Jumper, 8" Block 27, 29 
Jumper, 9•1/4N Block 27, 29 
Suew, 6-40 X 2-3/8 Flot 13 
Potent iornete,, 1500 Ohm 13 
Resist« , 390 Oh,m IJ 
Copocitot, . 47 MF0 24 
Rectif ier 24 
Res.is.ta,, 5,000 Ohm 24 
$poce 1 20 
8,odtet 20 
Plote, Nut 20 
Switc.h, Sen sitive 20 
Resi~tot, 6,000 Qtim 24 
Resist«, 1,800 Ohm 24 
Socket, 7 Pt Tube 24 
Socket, Tube 24 
Sh ield, Tube 2.C 
Coble w/Term ir1ols. 24 
Tube, Eleciron 24 
Plate, 9,o$,8 6, 24 
Boord w/Te,m inols 24 
8cackt-t 24 
Cab le w/lertnir1a h 24 
Jumper, 12" Block 24 
Block , Terminal 5 
lnwl ota,, Termlno l &lock S 
Plote, Right Moun ting 4 
Container 3 , 4, 5 
Plate, 1-5/ 16 Wide &lank S, 6 
Plo 1e, Lef t Mounti~ 4 
Connector, 32 Pt Rec,eptacle 29 
Cover, Reloy 23 
Seo ck et. Reloy 23 
Plo1e, Reloy 2'3 
Modificoti on Kit 2, 26 
Mounting As~embly, Linc R:eloy 
2, 12, 26 
Cobl$ w' Terminah 12 
Plate, Mount ing 9 
Rc,i"OI', 5,500 Ohm 12, 26 
R•loy, O vick Acting 28 
Relay, Qui ck Acting 28 
Flo~!)Ct , Thetmal 28 
Clip, Sprir19 28 
Cover 28 
Plote , Relay Mounting 28 
Plug , 8onono 28 
Juniper , 28" Braided 28 
Screw, 12-24 x 1- 1 4 Rd 28 
Brocket , Cove r Guid e 28 
Ju~ r, 14" Block 29 
Ju"'f)Cr, 24" Block 29 
Tcrminol 28 
Plote, l~ntific:otion 12 
Stud 20 
Fuse, 6-l 4 Amp $L-8 l 5 
COf\ne'CtOC', 36 Pt Rcccptocle 25 
COAneCIOI, 36 P1 Plug 25 
COf\,.,.Clot, 14 Pr PIV9- 16 
Conncc tot , 14 Pr Receptocle 
16, 29 

Port 
Number 

162357 
162358 
162359 
162360 
162361 
162864 
163696 
163697 
163802 
163803 
163804 
163807 
163808 
163809 
163810 
163966 
164271 

164503 
165021 
165060 
165116 
16.5294 
165378 
165379 
165522 
165650 
165651 
165652 
165673 

165675 
165682 
165683 
165685 
165687 

171541 
171555 
172667 
172672 
172674 
172942 
1129'3 
173144 
173145 
173146 
173 147 
173331 
173332 
173363 
173724 

173796 
173975 
173976 
174012 
174013 
176495 
176673 
176692 
176693 
176694 

176696 
176697 

)eJ.Cript ion arid 
Pog,e f'.Jumber 

Copocitor, 500 MFD 9, 2.5 
Diode 0, 9, 25, 28 
lro nsfo:mcr, Power 9, 25 
fu"SC, .8 A111> Sl-8l 9, 25 
Rectlfi« Assembly 2, 9 
Clomp, 7/8 ID Cob le 22 
Panel Auembly 2, 16 
Ponel Auemb ly 2, 16 
Connoec·or, 2 Pt Rec:eptode 16 
CONM!c.·o,, 2 Pt Plug 16 
Plate , P.eloy Mounting 16 
Cob le Au.embly 16 
Coble Auemhly 16 
Coble A1-1-E1mbly 16 
Coble A'-\Cmbly 16 
Plot e 5 
SetVic.e A)s.embly, Elect rica l 2, 
25 
Rec rifi• As1-embly 2, 8 
Reloy, l250 Ohm 16 
Socket, Tube 4 
hrrnlnol 22 
Guide, WiNJ. 16 
R:esht o,, 3,61 1 O hm 16 
Coi l, R~pe,ating 16 
Diode l2 
Reloy Auembly 2, 22 
Brocket, Mountlll9 22 
Cob le .,./T crmir1ols 22 
Relay Ai\Cmbly, Moto, Con1tcd 
2, 21 
Coble .,.Jl e,minols 19 
8rocket 19 
Coble .,./Terminols 21 
Plore, Mounting 19 
Relay Assembly, Moto, Control 
2, 19 
Diode 10, 23 
COl"lncc-or, 50 Pt Receprocle 29 
Modmoot ion Kit 2, 24 
Plote, left Mour11lng 6 
Plcite, P.ight Movntil'1$J 6 
Cable A.uembly 25 
Coble Aw.1mbly 25 
Relay, 2,SOO Ohm 25 
Cable A~sembly 25 
Plote, P.eloy 25 
Plote, !wit c-h Mounting 2S 
9r-<>cket 2S 
IMulotcr, Pod 2S 
Modlfioot ion Kit 2, 25 
Mod iliootiOf'I Kir to lnstotl 
C abl e Asu mbly in Con ta iner 3 
Tr0nsformcr 6 
Coble w/lermlnoh 6 
Coble wltermil'1Clh 6 
Co ntoll'ler, Electrica l 6 
Suppce1-\.0I', Electtica l Noise 6 
Trans.former, Powe, 6, 9 
Suppreisor, Spo,k 3 
Rclc:,y, 4,000 Ohm 23 
Cab l e 111-/h rminals 23 
Rel oy AA•mbl y, Moto, Control 
2, 23 
Reloy, ~low Rel•o"" 23 
Coble 111/T erminols 23 



Part 
Numb., 

176698 
176788 
176810 
176811 
176812 
mo10 

Jn075 
ln076 
mon 
Jn078 
ln079 
178306 
178307 

178306 
178326 
178330 
178394 
178535 

D,icription ond 
PQV& Numbtr 

Reloy Assembly 2, 23 
Copocitor, 60 MFO 23 
Relay Assently 2, 23 
Plate, M-ounlll'lg 23 
Coble w/hrninols 23 
Driver A»errbly, Selector 
Magnet 2, 10 
Coble w/ferl'lll'IOls 7 
R,loy A$~mlly 2, 7 
Plore, Reloy 7 
Covtt 7 
Reloy, 4,000 OhM 7 
Relay, Powe, 18, 21, 22 
Relay Assembly, Motor Control 
2, 21 
Cable w/Tcmninah 21 
Capocftot, 20 MFO 22 
Plote 22 
Plate 21 
Suppressor, Sporle 18, 21, 22 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Port 
Numb.r 

178831 

178832 
178833 
178840 
178841 
178843 
178853 
178854 
178855 
178856 
178859 
178868 
178872 

178886 
178837 
178888 
179472 
179'162 

Oeuaiption ond 
Page Number 

Conntc;to,, 2 Pt Receptocle 3, 
4, 6 
Plote, Adopter 3, 4., 6 
Plug, 3 Pt Plug 3 
Copocitor, 400 MFO 10 
lrcinsformec' 10 
Plate, Mounti"9 10 
Cover, Reloy 27 
81acket, Relay 27 
Plate, Leh 4 
Relay, li ne Shunt 27 
Cotd, Circvit 10 
R.slst«, 700 Ohm 10 
Sluve, 1/ 16 10 • 1-1/4" lg 
Insulating 9 
Coble w/hrminah 10 
Coble w/Terminah 10 
Clip 10 
Modlflcotio,i Kit 2, 28 
Cord, Circuit 10 

Port 
Number 

179564 
179782 

179954 
179956 
182523 
192669 

192670 
192671 
192672 
192673 
19267 .. 
194090 
194091 
194099 
194367 
19-4369 

194370 
19'\ln 
317323 

ISS 2, SECTION 573•1JJ-800TC 

OeKtiption ond 
Poge Nvmher 

R,loy, 350 Ohm 5, 7 
Screw, 6--40 x 7/8 He)( 19 , 21, 
22 
Reloy, 2,000 Ohtn 28 
Coble Aisembly 28 
Clamp, 1-3/8" ID Mauntli,g 6 
Oriver Auembly, Selector Mag­
net 2, 10 
Coble w/leminol, 10 
Cobl, As~ly 7 
Caver 7 
Brocket 7 
R,loy A1s-mbly 2, 1 
Rectifier 6 
Plote, Meuntlng 6 
8rc,e;l(e1, Switch 6 
Plot,, Reloy Mounting 5 
Driver Anembly, Selector Mot­
net 2, 10 
Coble w/hrminoh 10 
Wm.her, lns.uloting 10 
Post 10 

P~• 33 
33 Poges 


